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* Age is between 18 - 59 years for Occupation

31.9% Have occupation

Country of Origin Total
 

South Sudan
Democratic Republic of the Congo
Sudan
Rwanda
Burundi
Central African Republic
Kenya

117,655
2,977

809
47
24
12
10

Occupation

Housekeepers (including hous…

Farmers (crop and vegetable)

Business professionals

Housekeeping and restaurant …

Farm-hands & labourers

4843

5260

706

834

626

Specific Needs

Unaccompanied or separated …

Older person at risk

Single parent

Serious medical condition

Disability

Child at risk

Woman at risk

Family unity

Specific legal and physical pro…

1157

2141

1272

1827

767

11224

774

58

48

Age & Gender Breakdown
7%

13%

9%

20%

2%

7%

13%

11%

17%

1%

0-4

5-11

12-17

18-59

60+

31,766

- Top 7 

Youth 15-24

26%
2,759

Elderly

2%

10,127 7,975

Source: Statistics - OPM (ProGres version 4)

Women and Children

82%
Female

51%

New Registration by Month
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1013

39

994
228

568

717

539

636

2718

125

447 439

1773

1847

630

237 3

337

1

668

1
243

New Registration Birth

Total Asylum-Seekers
21

Total Population

121,547
Total Households

30,339

99,853 61,476

Total Refugees
121,526

Creation date: 30-September-2020

* - Top 5

Zones
Level3 HHs Individuals

 

Zone Vii
Zone Vi
Zone I
Zone V
Zone Ii
Zone Iv
Zone Iii

11,885
6,738
2,552
2,212
3,162
2,733
1,057

38,849
27,679
13,418
12,971
12,874
10,996
4,760

Feedback: ugakareg@unhcr.org
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